

PLACER COUNTY WATER AGENCY Since 1957

BUSINESS CENTER 144 Ferguson Road MAIL P.O. Box 6570 Auburn, CA 95604 PHCNÉ 530,623.4850 800.464.0030 WWW.PCWA.NET

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

то;	FROM:			
Office of Planning and Research	Lori Young			
COMPANY:	SENDER'S PHONE:			
	530.823.4860			
FAX NUMBER:	SENDER'S FAX NUMBER:			
(916) 558-3164	530.823.4960			
DATE:	TOTAL NO, OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:			
October 15, 2020	2			
PROJECT TITLE: Placer County Conservation Program	REFERENCE NUMBER:			
	PLEASE COMMENT			
NOTES/COMMENTS:				

0/15/20	20 16:42	5308234960		GENERAL MANAGER		PAGE
Notice	of Determina	ation			Appendix D	
To: 🔀	Office of Planning	and Research	From:	Placer County Wate	Agency	
6	-	10 Tenth Street, Room 222		P.O. Box 6570		
	Sacramento, CA	95812-3044		Auburn, CA 95604	A success of a deleter of	
K 7	م الم الم الم	unter after filmana		(PUDII	c Agency and Address)	
\boxtimes	County Clerk, Col 2954 Richardson	Jnty of: <u>Placer</u> Drive, Auburn 95603	•••••••••••••••••••••			

				. 51400 51171 -CH	- Ould's Dessures Cade	
Subject:		Determination in complian		U STTOS OL STTOT OL U		-
Project 1	itle: Placer Cou	nty Conservation Program				
	2005032050	Gregg McKer	nzie, PCCP Adm	hinistrator	530-745-3074	
-	aringhouse Numbe		ency Contact P		Area Code/Telephone/B	Extension
	tted to Clearinghouse					
Praiact I	ocation (include cr	unty): Western Placer Cou	intv			
·						
Project I	Description: Placer	County Conservation Prog	ram is a regior	al, comprehensive pro	gram intended to prote	ct,
enhance County.	, and restore natura	al resources while streamli	ining permittin	g for public and private	e projects in Western Pla	acer
county.						
This is to	advise that	Placer County W	ater Agency		Agency 🛛 Responsible	
has appr	oved the above-de	scribed project on Octo	ober 15, 2020	and has made the fo	lowing determinations	regarding
the abov	e-described project	14				
	1. The project $\tilde{\mathbf{D}}$	🛛 will 🔲 will not have a	a significant ef	ect on the environme	nt.	
	2. 🛛 An Environ	mental Impact Report was	s prepared for t	his project pursuant to	o the provisions of CEQA	
		d Negative Declaration was				۹.
		asures 🛛 were 🛄 were				
		f Overriding Consideration				
		<i>vere 🔲 were not</i> made				
This is to	o certify that the fin	al EIR with comments and	responses and	record of project app	roval is available to the (Seneral
Public at	Community Dev	velopment Resource Center	r, 3091 County	Center Drive, Aubum	, CA 95603 and online a	t
	https://www.pla	cer.ca.gov/3362/Placer-Co	unty-Conserva	tion-Program		
	1 4	,				
(M)	eather to	10	13 /2	Env	ironmental Scientist	
Heat	her Trejo Signature (Public Agency)	/ pote /	Governor's Office	Title of Planning & Research	
Date rec	eived for filing at O	PR:			-	
	<u> </u>	,		Uct	16 2020	
				STATE CLE	ARINGHOUSE	

02/02